TED-300-OG-BIT-5S
Kunt Elektronik San. Tic. A.S
Technical Support
Atatürk Bulvarı NO: 216
34670 İkitelli - Istanbul
Türkiye
ORDERING GUIDE
FOR
10 PAIR STANDARD
TERMINAL BLOCKS
WIRE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
TED-300-OG-BIT-5S
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                           Page 2 / 14
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
 CONTENTS
  ISSUE AND AMENDMENT RECORD      3
 1. INTRODUCTION         4
 2. TERMINATION MAGAZINES       5
 3. ACCESSORIES         6
  3.1. Plugs and Markers       6
  3.2. Designation Accessories      6
  3.3. Protection        7
  3.4. Cords         8
  3.4.1. Test Cords       8
  3.4.2. Monitor Cords       8
  3.4.3. Patch Cords       8
 4. INSTALLATION TOOLS       9
 5. METALWORK         10
  5.1. Standard Mounting Frames      10
  5.2. Cabinet Mounting Frames      11
  5.3. Adapters        11
 6. DUST COVERS         12
 7. INDOOR DISTRIBUTION BOXES      13
 8. CABINETS                14
Note: Please, give the ORDERING GUIDE VERSION, when ask for a Product contained in this Document
TED-300-OG-BIT-5S
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                           Page 3 / 14
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
This spesification supersedes all previous documentation, specifications and data sheets.
ISSUE AND AMENDMENT RECORD
DATE ISSUE NO AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION
12/2002 v1.0  Original
TED-300-OG-BIT-5S
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                           Page 4 / 14
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
1. INTRODUCTION
 10 Pair Standard connection and disconnection modules provides simple and high quality
connection of jumper wires and cables in all points of the telecommunications network (in main
distribution frames, exchanges, cross connect cabinets, Building Entrance Terminals etc.)
without the need for soldering, screwing and stripping.
     Connections are made using a unique  IDC (insulation displacement contact) to provide a
highly reliable connection designed to meet stringent PTT and military electrical and
mechanical requirements in a broad range of environmental conditions.
     Terminations are made by simply laying the wire over the contact and punching it into
the IDC using the manual installation tool Yak-22. During wire removal, each wire pulls out
cleanly, leaving no wire residue in the contact.
     These modules are rated for a minimum of 250 wire insertion/withdrawal cycles and
eliminates
annoying “intermittent” sometimes present with other connection methods.
 10 pair Overvoltage protection magazine and single pair Overvoltage & Overcurrent
protection is available.
 Disconnection Contact    Connection Contact
 Detail of Conatct Design.
TED-300-OG-BIT-5S
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                           Page 5 / 14
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
2. 10 pair STANDARD TERMINATION MAGAZINES
10 pair Standard termination blocks
Material: Self extinguishing thermoplastic material
Sets content:
•     10 magazines
•     2 numbering set
Shown pictures:
1. Yak-20
2. Yak-21 detail
10 pair Standard termination blocks
Material: Self extinguishing thermoplastic material